KFEXA-TV  KFXA-DT

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED
JULY 1, 2009 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Third Quarter of 2009:

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Saturday & Sunday, 9:00-9:30 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-10:00 AM

AMERICA’S MOST WANTED (Network/Public Affairs) Televised Saturdays 8:00-9:00 PM
AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 6:00-6:30 AM

FIRST BUSINESS(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 6:30-7:00 AM



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KIFXA-TV for the quarter specified.
This listing is by no means cemplete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues,

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 3" Quarter 2009
ISSUE DESCRIPTION: PROGRAM SEGMENT: DATE/TIME: DURATION:  DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:

i. Police/Coutt System FOX News At 9 7/1/09 1:51 New lowa laws take effect today affecting may segments
of the population. (Sex offenders, Wine drinkers, Disabled)

2, Economic Growth FOX News At 9 7/1/09 2:18 The problems associated with flood recovery and working
with Jumpstart funding, Some local contractors do not want
to work with this agency.

3. Education/Children FOX News At9 7/2/09 1:17 Students doing their part to help flood recovery cleanup.

4, Environmental Concerns FOX News At 9 7/2/09 2:06 The risk of homes collapsing in the flood area of Cedar
Rapids.

5. Healthcare FOX News At9 7/3/09 30 World Health Orpganization report regarding HIN1,

6. Economic Growth FOX News At 9 7/3/09 2:25 A mistake by Iowa Lawmalers may have people hit by the
flood pay more in state taxes.

7. Economic Growth FOX News At 9 7/6/09 25 Agriprocessors in Postville, IA may have a new owner before
the end of JTuly.

8. Economic Growth FOX News At9 7/6/09 30 The towns of Dunkerton and Fairbank each received a
$50,000 state check, but the worst damage from the May,
2008 tornado, was elsewhere.

9. Economic Growth FOX News At 9 7/6/09 :33 A volunteer group is giving out free furniture to flood
victims in Cedar Rapids.

10, Police/Court System FOX News At9 7/7/09 2:15 The Angle Inn in Walford, TA. may lose its liquor license

for ignoring the state smoking ban.



11.

12,

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19,

20,

21.

Economic Growth

Education/Children

Economic Growth

Environmental Concerns

Econemic Growth

Police/Court System

Economic Growth

Police/Court System

Environmental Concerns

Police/Court System

Economic Growth

FOX News At9

FOX News At9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News AL 9
FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

7/7/09

7/7/09

7/8/09

7/9/09

7/9/09

7/9/09

7/9/09

7/10/09

7/10/09

7/10/09

7/13/09

29

2:37

2:00

120

1:08

5:07

3:44

40

1:40

4:42

2:20

Time is running ouf for registration for the voluntary

property acquisition. The City of Cedar Rapids must
send in it’s funding application to the state by the end
of the month.

Taylor Elementary in Cedar Rapids is making a big comeback
after the floods of 2008. Story reviewed what it has taken to
get to this point.

More state money coming to Cedar Rapids to help fund the
I-Jobs program,

The town of Sclon, IA is clear to use city water once again,
a boil order was issued dus to a water line being damaged
by a construction crew.

A delay in reopening Breitbach’s Country Dining in
Balltown, 1A, Updates were needed in the new building,

1J.S. Marshals take reporter Robert Price along as they
show eastern Jowa a behind the scenes with the Marshals as
they round up 300 fugitives in eastern Towa.

Governor Chet Culver is speaking out on how to fix the
Heartland Disaster Tax Relief Act to help flood victims,

Cedar Rapids Police open a substation in a high crime area
of Cedar Rapids.

Cedar Falls, IA is hit by severe weather.

911 calls made just after the shooting of local coaching

legend Ed Thomas. A look at the other victims of the shooting
the children in the area.

The future of the Veterans Building in Downtown Cedar
Rapids,



22

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32,

33,

Police/Court System

Healthcare

Education/Children

Economic Growth

Healthcare

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Education/Children

Economic Growth

Education/Children

Environmental Concerns

Healthcare

FOX News At9O

FOX News At 9O

FOX News At 0

FOX News At 0

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

7/13/09

7/14/09

7/14/09

7/15/09

7/15/09

T/15/09

7/16/09

7/17/09

7417109

7/19/09

7/19/09

7/20/09

1:51

135

40

20

25

2:33

2:35

2:30

2:05

20

25

30

The murder of a three-year old girl in Charles City, IA.

The need for blood donations are still needed in the summer
months. The American Red Cross says now is the time they
need bloed donations,

The Parkersburg School District hires Aaron Thomas as
Athlstic Director to replace his father,

Another snag in the sale of Agriprocessors in Postville, TA.

58 more Cedar Rapids homes will be destroyed due to
flood damage. The buildings pose a threat to health and
safety of people nearby.

The U.S. Cellular Center in Downtown Cedar Rapids will
be repaired from the floods.

The Jowa Racing and Gaming Commission will consider
allowing more casinos in the state of Towa.

Representative Kerry Burt may have lied to avoid high
Tuition cost at a private school for his children in Waterloo.

Another movie is coming to eastern Iowa. A look at the
financial incentives movie makers can receive by coming
to Towa.

First the school closed, now the church may be closing in
Dubuque. A look at the problems at St. Mary’s Church.
Fish kill at Noelridge Park in Cedar Rapids, Workers at
Harding Middle School dumped floor stripping and waxing
chemicals into a storm drain the empties into the creek.

Legalizing medical marijuana in Iowa.



34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39,

40.

41,

42.

43,

44,

45,

46.

Education/Children

Police/Court System

Environmental Concerns

Healtheate

Police/Court System

Police/Court System

Police/Court System

Economic Growth

Environmental Concerns

Economic Growth

Police/Court System
Healthcare

Education/Children

FOX News At9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9
FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

7/20/09

7/20/09

7/20/09

7/21/09

7121/09

7/21/09

712309

7/24/09

7/25/09

7/28/09

8/4/09
8/4/09

8/4/09

40

44

1:23

1:43

2:24

4:15

25

20

3:15

1:00

48
1:38

2:54

40™ Anniversary of the moon landing. The contribution of
Rockwell Collins to the mission,

Bank robbery in Iowa City.

Abandoned vehicles in a Cedar Rapids neighborhood is
creating more than just an eye sore,

HI1NI is changing the policies on summer camps around
Eastern Iowa.

A review of the Ashley Truitt story. A family travels to
Florida on vacation, the daughter gives birth while in Florida,
and now is serving prison time in Florida for killing her
new born baby, News interviewed the parents on how a
normal life went spinning out of control.

A review of the violent month and a half in Waterloo, IA.

A Cedar Rapids Police Officer is sprayed with dangerous
chemicals used for making meth.

Amtrak may start a Chicago to Des Maoines service.
Summer storm cut through a four mile wide, twelve mile
path of destruction in Northeastern Iowa. Damaging large

areas of crops.

Criticism of the Cash For Clunkers program from local car
dealers.

Counterfeit money has been reported in Eastern Iowa,
Local D.J. who is helping get the message out about diabetes

after he is diagnosed with the condition.
Getting your children ready for back to school.



47.
43,
49,

50.

5L

52,
53,
54.

55,

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

Healthcare
Police/Court System
Healthcare

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Economic Growth
Economic Growth
Healthcare

Healthcare

Education/Children

Healthcare

Economic Growth

Healthcare

Healthcare

Healthcare

FOX News At9

FOX News At9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At9

FOX News At9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At9

FOX News At9

FOX News At9

FOX News At9

FOX News At9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At9

FOX News At9

8/4/09
8/4/09
8/5/09

8/6/09

8/6/09

8/7/09
8/8/09
8/8/09

8/8/09

8/10/09

8/10/09

8/10/09

8/11/09

8/12/09

8/12/09

1:50

2:20

49

2:18

2:40

2:04

25

1:20

2:10

2:07

40

2:27

44

2:41

2:28

Eastern Towa resident is the first Iowan to die from HINI.
Drugs, crime and violence are on the rise in Cedar Rapids.
Follow up to the HINI death,

Cedar Rapids Mayoral debate focuses o, flood recovery,
job growth, crime, leadership and vision.

The money meltdown continues to cost people jobs in
Eastern Iowa.

Cash for Clunkers may be hurting the used car market,
Jowans taking advantage of the no sales tax weekend.
MDA Camp is shut-down due to HIN1 scares.

Transplant patient is taking his second chance at live very
seriously,

Unemployment rates being high, have helped local colleges.

Camp Courageous says despite HIN1 concerns, they're fully

booked for summer camps.

Flood victims could be paying an unfair amount in property
taxes.

University of [owa is testing HIN1 vaccine,

Breaking down the national healthcare reform
debate, and what it really means,

Congressman Dave Loebsack spoke out as he gets
ready for a series of local town meetings on healthcare
reform,



62,

63,

64.

63,

66.

67,

68.

69.

70.

71

72.

73.

74.
75.

76.

Economic Growth

Environmental Concerns

Police/Court System

Economic Growth

Education/Children

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Healthcare

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Healthcare

Police/Court System

Education/Children
Healthcare

Environmental Concerns

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At9

FOX News At9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9
FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

8/13/09

8/13/09

8/14/09

8/14/09

8/15/09

8/15/09

8/17/09

8/18/09

8/19/09

8/19/09

8/21/09

8/21/09

8/23/09
8/24/09

8/24/09

2:15

2:18

2:09

2:20

:50

46

2:48

1:37

2:20

55

40

1:58

2:15
2:17

2:47

City Officials are asking for feedback on how to best
rebuild city facilities damaged in the flood.

Piles of dirt and weeds in the flood zone are causing problems.

Follow up to the story of Officer Tim Davis who was injured
In an attack by a teenager.,

Does city owned golf courses affect private courses.

The “Backpack Brigade” helps [owa’s Military families as
they get ready for school.

200 people show up to apply for three jobs in Cedar Rapids.

Will moving the main drag in Marion help or huxt,
A controversial plan is reviewed.

A new healthcare simulation center is available at Kitlkwood
Community College to help train students in emergency room

care,

City leaders recommend a 50-percent tax relief for flood
victims,

Economic impact of the swine flu name to pork producers,

Tour bus promoting “Hands Off My Healthcare” visited
Cedar Rapids today, petitioning against the President’s plan.

More arrest in Iowa City, 1A teen problems.

First day of school for Eastern Iowa.
Creating low-cost, high quality healthcare.

Rotting corn cobs next to a corn processing plant is
causing concern for Independence, TA.



77.

78.

9.

80.

81

82.

83.

84.

85.

86,

87,
88,

89,

Economic Growth

Healthcare

Healthcare

Police/Court System

Environmental Concerns

Healthcare

Healthcare

Economic Growth

Police/Court System

Economic Growth

Police/Court System
Environmental Concerns

Economic Growth

FOX News At9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9
FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

8/25/09

8/25/09

8/26/09

8/26/09

8/28/09

8/29/09

8/31/09

9/4/09

9/4/09

9/7/09

9/7/09
0/8/09

9/10/09

2:22

2:31

9:17

2:07

2:10

23

2:00

1:10

2:09

:36

2:00
50

2:09

I.B.M. is opening a news Dubuque, IA location,
1300 new jobs coming to the key city.

Healthcare form in Waterloo, IA. Topics came down
to personal responsibility and medical malpractice which
Doctors say drive up medical cost.

Local soldiers and their medical problems that government
officials did not know about. “Poisoned Patriots”

The problem of panhandlers in Cedar Rapids.

The problems of Tiger Dams and the failure during a
summer flash flood.

Mercy Health Center and Lindale Mall teamed up for a
Healthy Lifestyles demonstration at the mall,

St. Luke’s Hospital presents a LIVE surgery on the website
Twitter.

Tax relief for flood victims is available but they must register
by the October 2009 deadline.

Two teenagers killed in a crash on I-380. Some call for the
review of the rules for teen drivers.

FEMA will cover the majority of the cost of rebuilding the
Central Fire Station.

One person is killed in violence in Dubugque, IA.
Flooding last month not only came from swollen creeks,
it also came from sewer drains,

Work is in progress for a new Museum in the Czech Village
area of Cedar Rapids.



90.

91.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

Police/Court System

Healthcare

Education/Children

Police/Court System

Police/Court System

Police/Court System

Police/Court System

Healthcare

Education/Children

Police/Court System

Economic Growth

Healthcare

Economic Growth

FOX News At9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At9

FOX News At9

FOX News At9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At9

FOX News At9

FOX News At9

FOX News At9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

9/10/09

9/12/09

9/13/09

9/15/09

9/16/09

9/16/09

9/17/09

9/17/09

9/18/09

9/18/09

9/21/09

9/21/09

9/21/09

2:07

25

30

46

4:33

2:43

1:14

3:04

2:30

30

2:48

1:40

3:35

Follow up to the man accused of killing Coach Ed Thomas in
Aplington-Parkersburg,

More than 150 University of Towa students may have
symptoms of HIN1,

Iowa Children’s Museum sponsored “Move It, Dig It,
Do It” at the Johnson County Fairground.

Mock car crash at Xavier High in Cedar Rapids helps
students see the problems of driving drunk.

Two Waterloo Police Officers are on leave after a shooting
that killed a man.

Follow Up to the panhandlers story in Cedar Rapids.
People cheating to receive money.

lowa City High School students caught with drugs at school.

Linn County Health Depariment confirmed at least 30 cases of
Scabies in Cedar Rapids.

Financial Aid for students.

Judge will not dismiss 163 charges in the Agriprocessors trial.
The problems with flood recovery and Community Block
Grants.

A deadly staph infection is discovered in an Eastern Iowa

Community.

Audit of funds attached to the lowa State Tax Credits for
Movie Makers coming to Towa.



102.

103,

104,

105.

106,

107.
108.

109,

110.

111,

112.

113,

114.

Healthcare

Economic Growth

Environmental Concerns

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Environmental Concerns
Police/Court System

Healthcare

Economic Growth

Police/Court System

Economic Growth

Healthcare

Healthcare

FOX News At 9

FOX News A{ 9

FOX News At ©

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At9

FOX News At9

FOX News AL9

9/22/09

9/22/09

9/22/09

9/23/09

9/23/09

0123109
0/24/09

9/26/09

9/28/09

9/28/09

9/29/09

9/30/09

9/30/09

1:00

45

1:40

35

2:20

1:26

1:46

135

42

40

2:27

3:10

3:17

Follow up to “Poisoned Patriots”: Local Senators sponsor
Legislation helping the vets.

Governor Chet Culver and the Administrator of FEMA
vigits Cedar Rapids to review flood recovery efforts.

Flood problems could still exist, residents and City Leaders
meet to discuss the issue.

Governor Chet Culver continues his fight for Passenger Rail
Service in Iowa.

The Cedar Rapids Zoo Committee feels a new city zoo would
be the best way to help the city recover from the floods.

Trash dumping in the flood zone by out-of-zone residents.
10-year old in Iowa City robs gun shop.

Memory Walk for Alzheimer’s; 850 people get together at
Noelridge Park.

Governor Chet Culver and Representative Bruce Braley attend
the reopening of the railroad bridge in Waterloo, The bridge
was destroyed in the flood of 2008,

The trial of a mother accused of killing one son and almost
killing the second will be moved across the state.

70 jobs will move from Waterloo to Texas as the economic
crisis continues across America.

Regis Middle School HIN1 outbreak.

Cedar Rapids man dies from H1N1 virus,

KEXA-TV Second Generation of lowa Q3 2009



