

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED JULY 1, 2009 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Third Quarter of 2009:

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Saturday & Sunday, 9:00-9:30 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-10:00 AM

AMERICA'S MOST WANTED (Network/Public Affairs) Televised Saturdays 8:00-9:00 PM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 6:00-6:30 AM

FIRST BUSINESS (Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 6:30-7:00 AM

The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.

This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 3rd Quarter 2009

	ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	PROGRAM SEGMENT:	DATE/TIME:	DURATION :	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
1.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	7/1/09	1:51	New Iowa laws take effect today affecting may segments of the population. (Sex offenders, Wine drinkers, Disabled)
2.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	7/1/09	2:18	The problems associated with flood recovery and working with Jumpstart funding. Some local contractors do not want to work with this agency.
3.	Education/Children	FOX News At 9	7/2/09	1:17	Students doing their part to help flood recovery cleanup.
4.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	7/2/09	2:06	The risk of homes collapsing in the flood area of Cedar Rapids.
5.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	7/3/09	:30	World Health Organization report regarding H1N1.
6.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	7/3/09	2:25	A mistake by Iowa Lawmakers may have people hit by the flood pay more in state taxes.
7.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	7/6/09	:25	Agriprocessors in Postville, IA may have a new owner before the end of July.
8.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	7/6/09	:30	The towns of Dunkerton and Fairbank each received a \$50,000 state check, but the worst damage from the May, 2008 tornado, was elsewhere.
9.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	7/6/09	:33	A volunteer group is giving out free furniture to flood victims in Cedar Rapids.
10.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	7/7/09	2:15	The Angle Inn in Walford, IA may lose its liquor license for ignoring the state smoking ban.

11.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	7/7/09	:29	Time is running out for registration for the voluntary property acquisition. The City of Cedar Rapids must send in it's funding application to the state by the end of the month.
12.	Education/Children	FOX News At 9	7/7/09	2:37	Taylor Elementary in Cedar Rapids is making a big comeback after the floods of 2008. Story reviewed what it has taken to get to this point.
13.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	7/8/09	2:00	More state money coming to Cedar Rapids to help fund the I-Jobs program.
14.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	7/9/09	:20	The town of Solon, IA is clear to use city water once again, a boil order was issued due to a water line being damaged by a construction crew.
15.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	7/9/09	1:08	A delay in reopening Breitbach's Country Dining in Balltown, IA. Updates were needed in the new building.
16.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	7/9/09	5:07	U.S. Marshals take reporter Robert Price along as they show eastern Iowa a behind the scenes with the Marshals as they round up 300 fugitives in eastern Iowa.
17.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	7/9/09	3:44	Governor Chet Culver is speaking out on how to fix the Heartland Disaster Tax Relief Act to help flood victims.
18.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	7/10/09	:40	Cedar Rapids Police open a substation in a high crime area of Cedar Rapids.
19.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	7/10/09	1:40	Cedar Falls, IA is hit by severe weather.
20.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	7/10/09	4:42	911 calls made just after the shooting of local coaching legend Ed Thomas. A look at the other victims of the shooting the children in the area.
21.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	7/13/09	2:20	The future of the Veterans Building in Downtown Cedar Rapids.

22.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	7/13/09	1:51	The murder of a three-year old girl in Charles City, IA.
23.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	7/14/09	:35	The need for blood donations are still needed in the summer months. The American Red Cross says now is the time they need blood donations.
24.	Education/Children	FOX News At 9	7/14/09	:40	The Parkersburg School District hires Aaron Thomas as Athletic Director to replace his father.
25.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	7/15/09	:20	Another snag in the sale of Agriprocessors in Postville, IA.
26.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	7/15/09	:25	58 more Cedar Rapids homes will be destroyed due to flood damage. The buildings pose a threat to health and safety of people nearby.
27.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	7/15/09	2:33	The U.S. Cellular Center in Downtown Cedar Rapids will be repaired from the floods.
28.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	7/16/09	2:35	The Iowa Racing and Gaming Commission will consider allowing more casinos in the state of Iowa.
29.	Education/Children	FOX News At 9	7/17/09	2:30	Representative Kerry Burt may have lied to avoid high Tuition cost at a private school for his children in Waterloo.
30.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	7/17/09	2:05	Another movie is coming to eastern Iowa. A look at the financial incentives movie makers can receive by coming to Iowa.
31.	Education/Children	FOX News At 9	7/19/09	:20	First the school closed, now the church may be closing in Dubuque. A look at the problems at St. Mary's Church.
32.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	7/19/09	:25	Fish kill at Noelridge Park in Cedar Rapids. Workers at Harding Middle School dumped floor stripping and waxing chemicals into a storm drain the empties into the creek.
33.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	7/20/09	:30	Legalizing medical marijuana in Iowa.

34.	Education/Children	FOX News At 9	7/20/09	:40	40 th Anniversary of the moon landing. The contribution of Rockwell Collins to the mission.
35.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	7/20/09	:44	Bank robbery in Iowa City.
36.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	7/20/09	1:23	Abandoned vehicles in a Cedar Rapids neighborhood is creating more than just an eye sore.
37.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	7/21/09	1:43	H1N1 is changing the policies on summer camps around Eastern Iowa.
38.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	7/21/09	2:24	A review of the Ashley Truitt story. A family travels to Florida on vacation, the daughter gives birth while in Florida, and now is serving prison time in Florida for killing her new born baby. News interviewed the parents on how a normal life went spinning out of control.
39.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	7/21/09	4:15	A review of the violent month and a half in Waterloo, IA.
40.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	7/23/09	:25	A Cedar Rapids Police Officer is sprayed with dangerous chemicals used for making meth.
41.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	7/24/09	:20	Amtrak may start a Chicago to Des Moines service.
42.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	7/25/09	3:15	Summer storm cut through a four mile wide, twelve mile path of destruction in Northeastern Iowa. Damaging large areas of crops.
43.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	7/28/09	1:00	Criticism of the Cash For Clunkers program from local car dealers.
44.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	8/4/09	:48	Counterfeit money has been reported in Eastern Iowa.
45.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	8/4/09	1:38	Local D.J. who is helping get the message out about diabetes
46.	Education/Children	FOX News At 9	8/4/09	2:54	after he is diagnosed with the condition. Getting your children ready for back to school.

47.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	8/4/09	1:50	Eastern Iowa resident is the first Iowan to die from H1N1.
48.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	8/4/09	2:20	Drugs, crime and violence are on the rise in Cedar Rapids.
49.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	8/5/09	:49	Follow up to the H1N1 death.
50.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	8/6/09	2:18	Cedar Rapids Mayoral debate focuses on, flood recovery, job growth, crime, leadership and vision.
51.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	8/6/09	2:40	The money meltdown continues to cost people jobs in Eastern Iowa.
52.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	8/7/09	2:04	Cash for Clunkers may be hurting the used car market.
53.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	8/8/09	:25	Iowans taking advantage of the no sales tax weekend.
54.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	8/8/09	1:20	MDA Camp is shut-down due to H1N1 scares.
55.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	8/8/09	2:10	Transplant patient is taking his second chance at live very seriously.
56.	Education/Children	FOX News At 9	8/10/09	2:07	Unemployment rates being high, have helped local colleges.
57.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	8/10/09	:40	Camp Courageous says despite H1N1 concerns, they're fully booked for summer camps.
58.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	8/10/09	2:27	Flood victims could be paying an unfair amount in property taxes.
59.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	8/11/09	:44	University of Iowa is testing H1N1 vaccine.
60.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	8/12/09	2:41	Breaking down the national healthcare reform debate, and what it really means.
61.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	8/12/09	2:28	Congressman Dave Loebsack spoke out as he gets ready for a series of local town meetings on healthcare reform.

62.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	8/13/09	2:15	City Officials are asking for feedback on how to best rebuild city facilities damaged in the flood.
63.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	8/13/09	2:18	Piles of dirt and weeds in the flood zone are causing problems.
64.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	8/14/09	2:09	Follow up to the story of Officer Tim Davis who was injured In an attack by a teenager.
65.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	8/14/09	2:20	Does city owned golf courses affect private courses.
66.	Education/Children	FOX News At 9	8/15/09	:50	The "Backpack Brigade" helps Iowa's Military families as they get ready for school.
67.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	8/15/09	:46	200 people show up to apply for three jobs in Cedar Rapids.
68.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	8/17/09	2:48	Will moving the main drag in Marion help or hurt. A controversial plan is reviewed.
69.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	8/18/09	1:37	A new healthcare simulation center is available at Kirkwood Community College to help train students in emergency room care.
70.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	8/19/09	2:20	City leaders recommend a 50-percent tax relief for flood victims.
71.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	8/19/09	:55	Economic impact of the swine flu name to pork producers.
72.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	8/21/09	:40	Tour bus promoting "Hands Off My Healthcare" visited Cedar Rapids today, petitioning against the President's plan.
73.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	8/21/09	1:58	More arrest in Iowa City, IA teen problems.
74. 75.	Education/Children Healthcare	FOX News At 9 FOX News At 9	8/23/09 8/24/09	2:15 2:17	First day of school for Eastern Iowa. Creating low-cost, high quality healthcare.
76.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	8/24/09	2:47	Rotting corn cobs next to a corn processing plant is causing concern for Independence, IA.

77.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	8/25/09	2:22	I.B.M. is opening a news Dubuque, IA location. 1300 new jobs coming to the key city.
78.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	8/25/09	2:31	Healthcare form in Waterloo, IA. Topics came down to personal responsibility and medical malpractice which Doctors say drive up medical cost.
79.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	8/26/09	9:17	Local soldiers and their medical problems that government officials did not know about. "Poisoned Patriots"
80.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	8/26/09	2:07	The problem of panhandlers in Cedar Rapids.
81.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	8/28/09	2:10	The problems of Tiger Dams and the failure during a summer flash flood.
82.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	8/29/09	:23	Mercy Health Center and Lindale Mall teamed up for a Healthy Lifestyles demonstration at the mall.
83.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	8/31/09	2:00	St. Luke's Hospital presents a LIVE surgery on the website Twitter.
84.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	9/4/09	1:10	Tax relief for flood victims is available but they must register by the October 2009 deadline.
85.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	9/4/09	2:09	Two teenagers killed in a crash on I-380. Some call for the review of the rules for teen drivers.
86.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	9/7/09	:36	FEMA will cover the majority of the cost of rebuilding the Central Fire Station.
87. 88.	Police/Court System Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9 FOX News At 9	9/7/09 9/8/09	2:00 :50	One person is killed in violence in Dubuque, IA. Flooding last month not only came from swollen creeks, it also came from sewer drains.
89.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	9/10/09	2:09	Work is in progress for a new Museum in the Czech Village area of Cedar Rapids.

90.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	9/10/09	2:07	Follow up to the man accused of killing Coach Ed Thomas in Aplington-Parkersburg.
91.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	9/12/09	:25	More than 150 University of Iowa students may have symptoms of H1N1.
91.	Education/Children	FOX News At 9	9/13/09	:30	Iowa Children's Museum sponsored "Move It, Dig It, Do It" at the Johnson County Fairground.
92.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	9/15/09	:46	Mock car crash at Xavier High in Cedar Rapids helps students see the problems of driving drunk.
93.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	9/16/09	4:33	Two Waterloo Police Officers are on leave after a shooting that killed a man.
94.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	9/16/09	2:43	Follow Up to the panhandlers story in Cedar Rapids. People cheating to receive money.
95.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	9/17/09	1:14	Iowa City High School students caught with drugs at school.
96.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	9/17/09	3:04	Linn County Health Department confirmed at least 30 cases of Scabies in Cedar Rapids.
97.	Education/Children	FOX News At 9	9/18/09	2:30	Financial Aid for students.
98.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	9/18/09	:30	Judge will not dismiss 163 charges in the Agriprocessors trial.
99.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	9/21/09	2:48	The problems with flood recovery and Community Block Grants.
100.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	9/21/09	1:40	A deadly staph infection is discovered in an Eastern Iowa Community.
101.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	9/21/09	3:35	Audit of funds attached to the Iowa State Tax Credits for Movie Makers coming to Iowa.

102.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	9/22/09	1:00	Follow up to "Poisoned Patriots": Local Senators sponsor Legislation helping the vets.
103.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	9/22/09	:45	Governor Chet Culver and the Administrator of FEMA visits Cedar Rapids to review flood recovery efforts.
104.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	9/22/09	1:40	Flood problems could still exist, residents and City Leaders meet to discuss the issue.
105.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	9/23/09	:35	Governor Chet Culver continues his fight for Passenger Rail Service in Iowa.
106.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	9/23/09	2:20	The Cedar Rapids Zoo Committee feels a new city zoo would be the best way to help the city recover from the floods.
107.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	9/23/09	1:26	Trash dumping in the flood zone by out-of-zone residents.
108.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	9/24/09	1:46	10-year old in Iowa City robs gun shop.
109.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	9/26/09	:35	Memory Walk for Alzheimer's; 850 people get together at Noelridge Park.
110.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	9/28/09	:42	Governor Chet Culver and Representative Bruce Braley attend the reopening of the railroad bridge in Waterloo. The bridge was destroyed in the flood of 2008.
111,	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	9/28/09	:40	The trial of a mother accused of killing one son and almost
112.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	9/29/09	2:27	killing the second will be moved across the state. 70 jobs will move from Waterloo to Texas as the economic crisis continues across America.
113.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	9/30/09	3:10	Regis Middle School H1N1 outbreak.
114.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	9/30/09	3:17	Cedar Rapids man dies from H1N1 virus.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q3 2009